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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2008

5/20/2008

ALACHUA           38,495 68,957 3,811 21,918 708 198 2,041 18

BAKER                4,263 8,066 172 793 39 16 2 0

BAY                     48,299 37,367 3,337 14,585 501 136 179 39

BRADFORD        5,193 8,322 306 1,358 53 24 25 4

BREVARD           146,100 120,400 12,150 48,366 1,526 635 272 60

BROWARD         235,320 479,309 14,227 198,757 5,419 1,727 1,837 178

CALHOUN           1,355 6,433 121 384 19 11 0 0

CHARLOTTE       50,132 36,759 4,952 23,400 467 194 50 18

CITRUS               41,343 36,676 3,208 17,814 436 157 58 18

CLAY                   63,137 28,924 3,577 16,615 534 139 132 119

COLLIER             99,713 49,110 8,130 38,156 968 288 167 86

COLUMBIA         12,771 18,674 1,346 3,445 142 71 15 2

DESOTO             4,119 8,506 343 2,100 54 14 14 0

DIXIE                   2,068 7,253 277 797 40 28 2 0

DUVAL                183,715 216,066 17,553 66,546 3,161 543 14,632 12

ESCAMBIA          77,537 71,176 5,357 22,163 957 422 107 64

FLAGLER            20,917 20,696 1,749 11,755 362 134 73 261

FRANKLIN          1,536 5,326 116 451 38 8 12 1

GADSDEN          3,631 23,112 405 1,486 118 33 0 0

GILCHRIST         3,643 5,328 279 1,018 36 18 2 0

GLADES             1,751 3,788 129 691 8 3 0 0

GULF                  2,703 5,449 125 484 39 25 84 24

HAMILTON          1,294 5,433 178 436 27 4 0 1

HARDEE             3,544 6,595 167 1,124 61 11 3 0

HENDRY             5,138 8,484 516 1,782 78 17 26 0

HERNANDO        47,921 45,784 4,965 19,939 396 622 0 0

HIGHLANDS       28,248 25,264 2,142 8,418 203 107 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 220,524 260,651 21,929 130,011 3,147 805 0 13

HOLMES             2,880 7,413 133 688 70 35 27 2

INDIAN RIVER    41,609 25,342 3,138 13,381 351 256 497 70

JACKSON           6,513 18,412 345 1,495 213 29 98 6

JEFFERSON       2,171 7,015 264 544 24 12 1 0

LAFAYETTE        862 3,273 71 138 17 2 0 0

LAKE                   81,448 61,339 7,616 27,765 898 542 1 117
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LEE                     136,226 86,696 10,004 55,683 1,968 539 0 0

LEON                  43,893 88,089 4,257 18,321 596 306 141 60

LEVY                   7,494 13,555 1,240 2,459 90 30 0 0

LIBERTY             417 3,448 32 145 14 5 5 0

MADISON           2,111 9,025 209 669 42 15 18 1

MANATEE           86,539 64,934 6,841 39,246 649 533 559 29

MARION              86,288 79,716 12,939 24,323 821 231 381 317

MARTIN              48,904 27,812 5,943 14,580 455 152 78 9

MIAMI-DADE       364,389 486,907 13,967 257,552 7,954 1,294 0 0

MONROE            17,548 16,622 1,692 10,146 260 128 2,646 15

NASSAU             23,013 14,780 1,779 4,810 208 67 45 14

OKALOOSA        71,626 28,707 1,955 19,419 656 198 132 60

OKEECHOBEE   5,713 10,030 497 1,816 63 41 35 26

ORANGE             174,643 214,027 15,387 107,795 7,042 460 0 0

OSCEOLA           39,936 54,269 4,801 30,615 1,172 211 165 186

PALM BEACH     243,223 359,986 30,730 162,952 3,396 1,256 0 0

PASCO               110,223 102,836 16,373 48,666 1,075 474 0 1

PINELLAS           232,800 232,842 27,856 119,658 2,300 846 0 295

POLK                  118,481 128,304 10,483 52,265 1,981 277 0 0

PUTNAM             13,307 24,232 1,173 5,427 120 90 40 7

SANTA ROSA     57,487 26,929 3,234 13,628 435 128 0 0

SARASOTA         114,324 79,470 7,111 46,345 880 438 0 0

SEMINOLE          101,494 77,196 7,603 46,885 1,579 285 0 35

ST. JOHNS         67,182 35,095 5,002 19,924 538 137 8 2

ST. LUCIE           49,838 61,884 5,794 26,435 890 176 64 27

SUMTER             26,448 20,330 2,429 7,418 333 108 182 30

SUWANNEE       7,283 13,985 1,255 1,383 80 7 0 0

TAYLOR              2,856 8,799 265 612 70 16 27 0

UNION                1,648 4,668 85 357 22 16 0 0

VOLUSIA            106,979 121,521 10,230 65,675 1,305 653 0 0

WAKULLA           4,882 10,896 541 1,339 48 32 33 0

WALTON             18,008 11,337 849 4,116 173 25 82 0

WASHINGTON   4,651 9,245 302 1,124 97 20 39 0

3,879,747 4,268,874 335,992 1,910,591 58,422 16,460 25,037 2,227TOTALS
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306 199 0 1 0 7 297 81038% 25% 0% 0% 0% 1% 37%ALACHUA             

2 2 0 0 0 0 41 454% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 91%BAKER                 

348 87 26 0 0 1 77 53965% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 14%BAY                      

34 5 1 0 0 0 20 6057% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 33%BRADFORD          

969 268 8 0 0 7 750 2,00248% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%BREVARD            

1,778 1,334 51 7 0 40 5,162 8,37221% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 62%BROWARD           

7 2 1 0 0 0 12 2232% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 55%CALHOUN            

309 58 4 0 0 0 142 51360% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%CHARLOTTE        

288 65 0 0 0 1 137 49159% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%CITRUS                

295 144 0 0 0 4 179 62247% 23% 0% 0% 0% 1% 29%CLAY                    

757 147 0 0 0 0 241 1,14566% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%COLLIER              

104 23 0 0 0 0 37 16463% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%COLUMBIA           

47 4 0 0 0 0 7 5881% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%DESOTO               

16 7 0 0 0 0 19 4238% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%DIXIE                    

1,354 634 71 0 0 23 5,018 7,10019% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%DUVAL                  

607 186 15 1 0 0 337 1,14653% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%ESCAMBIA           

268 59 0 0 0 1 89 41764% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%FLAGLER             

18 2 0 0 0 1 36 5732% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 63%FRANKLIN            

35 14 2 0 0 0 193 24414% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 79%GADSDEN            

18 1 0 0 0 0 20 3946% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51%GILCHRIST           

4 2 0 0 0 0 3 944% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%GLADES               

17 15 1 0 0 0 9 4240% 36% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%GULF                    

29 0 0 0 0 0 4 3388% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%HAMILTON           

23 3 0 0 0 0 51 7730% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 66%HARDEE               

27 15 0 0 0 0 52 9429% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%HENDRY               

271 43 9 0 0 3 123 44960% 10% 2% 0% 0% 1% 27%HERNANDO         

160 21 14 0 0 0 26 22172% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 12%HIGHLANDS         

2,005 687 5 0 14 26 786 3,52357% 20% 0% 0% 0% 1% 22%HILLSBOROUGH  

24 5 9 0 0 0 46 8429% 6% 11% 0% 0% 0% 55%HOLMES               

228 87 6 0 0 0 63 38459% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%INDIAN RIVER      

63 16 9 0 0 0 189 27723% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 68%JACKSON             

22 0 1 0 0 0 5 2879% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18%JEFFERSON         

10 2 0 0 0 0 5 1759% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%LAFAYETTE         

650 153 0 0 0 1 159 96367% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%LAKE                    
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1,184 470 4 0 0 10 651 2,31951% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%LEE                      

352 91 10 0 0 5 347 80544% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 43%LEON                    

58 23 1 0 0 0 17 9959% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEVY                    

1 4 1 0 0 0 9 157% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0% 60%LIBERTY               

9 0 0 0 0 0 43 5217% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%MADISON             

510 119 2 0 0 0 45 67675% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%MANATEE            

674 139 13 0 0 0 47 87377% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION               

259 68 8 2 0 0 412 74935% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 55%MARTIN                

2,305 1,587 57 0 0 1 4,712 8,66227% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 54%MIAMI-DADE        

190 32 1 1 0 0 169 39348% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%MONROE              

128 39 1 0 0 2 87 25750% 15% 0% 0% 0% 1% 34%NASSAU               

400 84 9 0 0 0 229 72255% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 32%OKALOOSA          

34 10 6 0 0 0 14 6453% 16% 9% 0% 0% 0% 22%OKEECHOBEE     

1,933 1,138 27 5 0 34 4,713 7,85025% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%ORANGE              

605 186 9 0 0 0 521 1,32146% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%OSCEOLA            

1,957 959 13 0 0 6 1,044 3,97949% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%PALM BEACH       

823 222 7 0 0 5 123 1,18070% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%PASCO                 

1,560 410 5 1 0 12 692 2,68058% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%PINELLAS             

901 418 35 0 4 0 1,370 2,72833% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 50%POLK                    

83 38 1 0 0 0 9 13163% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%PUTNAM               

324 120 0 0 0 0 24 46869% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA       

546 188 17 0 0 4 179 93458% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%SARASOTA          

665 304 19 2 0 11 790 1,79137% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 44%SEMINOLE           

422 78 5 0 0 0 145 65065% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%ST. JOHNS           

446 243 6 0 0 0 456 1,15139% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%ST. LUCIE             

270 23 0 0 0 0 79 37273% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER               

60 8 1 0 0 0 20 8967% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%SUWANNEE         

19 5 11 0 0 1 82 11816% 4% 9% 0% 0% 1% 69%TAYLOR               

0 6 0 0 0 0 20 260% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%UNION                  

926 291 18 0 0 23 180 1,43864% 20% 1% 0% 0% 2% 13%VOLUSIA              

37 7 0 0 0 0 6 5074% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%WAKULLA            

131 7 0 0 0 14 29 18172% 4% 0% 0% 0% 8% 16%WALTON              

50 0 11 0 0 0 71 13238% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 54%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 28,955 40% 73,04411,607 531 20 18 243 31,67016% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                    
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON    

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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